RESOLUTION NO. 2022-20 TO DECLARE THE FOLLOWING SURPLUS PROPERTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Deadwood City Commission that the City of Deadwood approved the following be declared surplus and sold to St. Onge Fire Department for \$70.00, allowable under SDCL 6-5-2:

Light Bars and Control Box (front and back)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Deadwood City Commission that the City of Deadwood approved the following be declared surplus and sold to Lead Fire Department for \$450.00, allowable under SDCL 6-5-2:

Pump/Foam Engine Pump Air Compressor

BE IT RESOLVED by the Deadwood City Commission that the City of Deadwood approve the following to be declared surplus and destroyed:

4 - 100 FT Links of LDH Supply Hose	
Dated this 18th day of December, 2023.	
	City of Deadwood
	David Ruth Jr., Mayor
ATTEST:	
Jessicca McKeown, Finance Officer	